

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB19-110 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, after "CENTER"" insert "OR "CENTER"".
- 2 Page 2, line 16, strike "DIFFERENTIATE;" and substitute "DIFFERENTIATE.  
3 SUCH SUBCATEGORIES MAY INCLUDE CENTERS THAT PERFORM:  
4 (A) OFFICE-BASED SURGERIES;  
5 (B) RADIOLOGICAL TREATMENT;  
6 (C) INFUSION; AND  
7 (D) INVASIVE PREVENTIVE OR DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES.  
8 (II) DEFINING SURGERY AND DIFFERENTIATING BETWEEN  
9 DIAGNOSTIC AND TREATMENT PROCEDURES;".
- 10 Page 2, line 17, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".
- 11 Page 2, line 19, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 12 Page 2, strike lines 22 through 24 and substitute "(1)(a)(I)(A) OF THIS  
13 SECTION.  
14 (c) (I) ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2022, OR ON OR AFTER AN  
15 EARLIER DATE SPECIFIED BY THE DEPARTMENT BY RULE, A PERSON SHALL  
16 NOT PERFORM ANY TREATMENT OR PROCEDURE LISTED IN SUBSECTION  
17 (6)(a) OF THIS SECTION AT AN AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER UNLESS AN  
18 APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR THE CENTER HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE  
19 DEPARTMENT.  
20 (II) ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2023, OR ON OR AFTER AN EARLIER DATE  
21 SPECIFIED BY THE DEPARTMENT BY RULE, A PERSON SHALL NOT PERFORM  
22 ANY TREATMENT OR PROCEDURE LISTED IN SUBSECTION (6)(a) OF THIS  
23 SECTION AT AN AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER UNLESS THE CENTER  
24 HOLDS A CURRENT AND VALID LICENSE UNDER THIS SECTION.".
- 25 Page 3, line 5, strike "HUMAN PATIENTS" and substitute "HUMANS".
- 26 Page 3, line 11, strike "CHEMOTHERAPY FOR CANCER;" and substitute  
27 "CHEMOTHERAPY;".
- 28 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 26 and substitute "takes effect at 12:01  
29 a.m. on the day following the expiration of the ninety-day period after  
30 final adjournment of the general assembly (August 2, 2019, if  
31 adjournment sine die is on May 3, 2019); except that, if a referendum  
32 petition is filed pursuant to section 1 (3) of article V of the state  
33 constitution against this act or an item, section, or part of this act within  
34 such period, then the act, item,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*